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Descendants of Hans Jorg Storer
submitted by Mark Hank

1  Hans J6rg Stfiro-
+Agnes ( )

2  Johann Andreas Stdrer 1682-

+Barbara Prior

.3 Maria Catharina StOrer 1703/04-

. 3 Johann Georg Stfirer 1706 - 1706

.3 Anna Maria StOra* 1707 -

.3 Johann Andreas StOrer 1708 - 1709

.3 CunradSt^er 1711-

.3 Barbara StOra- 1713-1715

.3 Maria Agnes St^er 1714/15-

.3 Andreas StOrer 1716-

, 3 Johann Georg Stft-er 1719 -
+Barbara Leicht - 1747/48

4  "Andrew" Johann Andreas Stora- 1742-1799
+Elizabeth Sidelinger
5  Catharina Storer 1768- 1774

5  <imknown> Storer 1769-1778

5  Elizabeth Storer 1770-

+James Jameson

5  John Storer 1772- 1832

+Cadierine Fogler
5  George Storer 1773- 1857

+Nancy( ) 1783- 1866
5  Susanna Stora- 1775- 1858

+Johann Peter Mink

5  Heniy Storer 1775- 1859
+Hannah Brow

5  [2] Mary Storer 1777-1850
+[1] Christopher Storer 1767 - 1829

5  Zachary Storer 1778-
5  Martin Stcn-er 1780-

5  Paul Storer 1783- 1870

+MaryBenner 1793- 1869
6  Jeremiah StOTer -1825

6  Mary M. Storer -1825
6  Seth Storer 1818-1825

6  Lydia Storer 1823-1825
6  Paul Stora- 1828- 1854

6  Simon Peter Stora- 1836- 1921

+Matilda C Heath 1843 - 1885
7  James A. Storer 1864- 1952

-^Elizabeth Winchenbach 1857- 1947

7  John Sylvester Storer 1867- 1939
+Laura Isabel Messer 1864 - 1904

8  Charles Herbert Stora- 1893- 1918

8  Everett Linwood Storer 1895- 1968
+RetaC Butler 1898- 1952

9  Laura Etta Storer 1923 -

+Stephen Wentworth Kirkpatrick 1920
10 Gail Rita Kirkpatrick 1945 -

+Robert H. Whittier



10 Jada Gail Kirkpatrick 1958-
+Daniel Orlen Beardsl^ 1952-

*2nd Wife of John Sylvester Storer:
+Addie Maud Howes 1879 - 1951

8  Luetta Bemice Storer 1910-1998

+Osbome Jameson Weaver 1911-1954
9  Charles Herbert Weaver 1938-

+EleanOT Jean Young 1938-
10 Linda Anne Weaver 1964-

+ William Mark Hank 1956 -
10 Andrew Charles Weaver 1965 -

+Angela Leone 1959-
10 Elizabeth Jean Weaver 1968-
10 Michael Young Weaver 1970 -

+Melanie Sue Macklow 1969-
7  Mary Storer 1869-

+Page Alden
*2nd Husband of Mary Storer:
+Grant Grinnell

7  Annie Rose Storer 1871-

+Chester R. Bums 1861 - 1949
8  Willie G. Bums

8  Florrace Bums

8  Hazel Bums

8  Lennie Simon Bums

9  Chester Bums

10 Irene Anne Bums 1950 -

+Ronald Hawes 1948 -

10 Cynthia Joy Bums 1950-
+Biilie Jo Van Gaalen 1949 -

10 Chester Howard Bums 1951-

+Jean Marie Cox 1953 -

10 Karen Lynn Bums 1952 -
+Steven Hanson

*2nd Husband of Karen Lynn Bums:
+Midiael Richards

10 Timothy Jon Bums 1954-
+Cynthia Ann Peabody 1954-

10 Teresa Tena Bums 1955-

+Arthur Eugene Henry 1947-
10 Susan Ivy Bums 1957-

+Eug«ie Temple 1935 -
10 Angela Mae Bums 1957-

+Randy Boynton 1957-
10 Valerie Jo Bums 1958 -

8  Nellie M. Bums

+<unknown> Moore

7  Dana S. Storo- 1874 -

+Lilla( )
8  Jasper Storer

♦2nd Wife of Dana S. Storer:
+Sena Mink

7  Lowell L. Storer 1876 -
+Elizabeth Clements

8  Mary Storer
8  Elizabeth Storer
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8  Eileen Storer

+Louis Morin

8  Florence Storer

+Robert Robertson

7  Nellie M. Storer 1879-

+Eugene Philbrook
8  Lowell Philh-ook

5  Andrew Storer 1786-1806

4  Matthaus Stdro* 1744- 1830

+Anna Catharina Neubert

5  [1] Giristopher Storw 1767 - 1829
+[2] Mary Storer 1777 - 1850

5  Lemuel Storo* 1769-

5  Henry Storer 1771 -1832
+Sally Fuller
*2nd Wife of Henry Storer:
+Sally Neubert

5  George Storer 1773- 1857
+Nancy Burkett

5  Matthias Storo- 1776-1830

+Sarah Burkett 1779-1875

6  AdalineStor^ 1812-1849
5  Zachary Storer 1779-1855

+Margaret Wallis/Waltz
5  Gilbert Stora- 1780-

5  Aim Maria Stwer 1782 -

5  Catha-ine Store- 1784-

+Daniel Newcomb

5  Adeline Storer 1787-

5  John Storer 1791 -1866

+Elizabeth Kaler

5  Sally Storer 1795-
*2nd Wife of Matthaus Stft-en

+SaUy(-—) -1830
4  Ephrosyna StOre-1747/48 - 1748
*2nd Wife of Johaim Georg StOrw:

+Christina Seiter 1717/18-
4  Anna Margretha StOrer 1750-
4  Christian D. StOrer 1752 - 1827

+Catharina( ) 1758- 1824
5  Charles Storer 1775- 1829

+Eli2abeth Heavner 1789-1875
5  Andrew Store- 1778- 1831

+Mary M. Keize-
5  Catheine Storer 1780- 1816

+Godfrey Wincheibach
5  Jane M. Storer 1782- 1858

+John Geithner

5  Polly Storer 1784-
5  Elizabeth E. Storer 1787-1820
5  SusaimaC. StOTer1789 - 1826

5  Christian Storer 1792-1873

+Catherine Mary Heavener 1799 - 1877
6  Andrew Store- 1822- 1909
5  "Sally" Salome Storer 1795-1826

+James Eugley
5  Betsey Storer 1798 -1889

4  Charles StSrer 1755 -
4  Joseph Ceirad Storer 1757 -

+Anna Maria Smith

4  Mary Storer 1759 -1841
+David Genthner

4  Henry Storer 1761-1834



Descendants of Johann Georg Mink
submitted by Fred Snell

1  Johann Georg Mink
+Gerdraut Katherine Ziekler

2  Johann Philip Mink 1748/49 - 1806
+Elizabeth (Prob) Kaler
3  Catherine (Keaty) Mink 1770 - 1846
*2nd Wife of Johann Philip Mink:
+Anna Maria Susanna Hoffses 1755- 1820

3  Margaret Mink
3  Sally (Sarah) Mink
3  Catherine Mink

3  Mary Mink 1774-
3  Magdalene Mink 1775 - 1860
3  George Mink 1778 - 1872
3  Philip Mink 1780- 1859
3  Elizabeth Mink 1788 -

3  John Mink 1788 -

2  Valentine Mink 1754 - 1832

+Mary Mink(mrs) 1781 - 1850
3  Catherine Mink

3  Philip Mink 1799-
3  Susan Mink 1800- 1869

3  Margaret Mink 1807-
3  John Mink 1808-

3  Godfrey Mink 1812-
2  Paul Mink 1763 - 1839

+Mary Elizabeth Gross
3  Peter Martin Mink

3  John Mink

3  Charles Bonapart Mink 1777 - 1873
3  Valentine Mink 1778 - 1832

3  Paul Mink 1785- 1864

2  John Charles Mink 1763 - 1859

+SophiaOrff 1767- 1818
3  Henry Mink 1799- 1885
3  Elizabeth Mink 1800 -

3  Catherine Mink 1803 -

3  Thomas William Mink 1806-1875

3  Joseph Mink 1808- 1849
♦2nd Wife of John Charles Mink:
+Rhoda Ellis 1780- 1849

2  Peter Mink 1766- 1857
+Susanna Storer 1775- 1858
3  Andrew Mink 1796-
3  Sarah T. (Sally) Mink 1797 - 1861
3  James Mink 1800-
3  Caroline Mink 1800-
3  George Mink 1802- 1855
3  Martin Mink 1805- 1888
3  Clarissa Mink 1811-1903
3  JosiahMink 1817-1892



Mink/Mank Family This database project grew out of discussions at the Old Broad Bay Family
History meeting in August of 1994 between myself and Joyce Ball Brown of Nobleboro. Joyce told me about a
wonderful collection of Mink/Mank Family notes by Grace Blake Maxwell at the Skidompha Library in
Damariscotta, ME, but that they were not well organized and somewhat hard to use and read. Since modern
genealogy computer software makes the compilation of this type of material much more feasible, I agreed to take a
look at what was involved. The following is the result of my first pass through the work.

Most of the pages of the notes were typed but there are many handwritten notes on each page that fill in and correct
the typed information. What is reproduced in the following pages is my best interpretation of the handwriting and
the sometimes hard to read typing. One must keep in mind that there may be errors in the original work and that I
may have made some in transcribing. It is always important to go to the original sources themselves to verify the
information in this work. Please let me know if there are any corrections or additional information.

I am not sure when these notes were compiled. The title page is undated. My sense is that most of this was
gathered in the mid 1940's, but there are clippings and other notes into the 1980's and beyond. There are some
duplicate pages and much of the material is covered on different pages, each with a slightly different slant. The first
16 pages are numbered. I numbered the rest of the pages so that accurate references could be made. Several
contributors are listed, but it is unclear as to who contributed exactly what portions. "Some from Mrs. Lily" is on
the title page. I have no further information as to who she was. Also Mrs. Esther Gross of Dover-Foxcrofl, ME
(p57) is mentioned as well as Edith Webster Mank. On page 21 the following is written: "Much of Edith Webster
Mank's data was received from Sanford Bucklin of Warren, a Mank descendant. All that she has been able to check
has proved accurate." Edith W. Mank died in 1945.

To fill out some missing information, I have added references from other sources as I have found them.
Many thanks to Joyce Ball Brown for her suggestions and help. Even more thanks to the original compilers who
had the foresight to help capture this valuable information for future generations.

Frederick E. Snell, 7 Mercury Circle, Andover, MA 01810, (978) 686-3647, 6nell@media(me.net

Following are the first two generations of the descendants of Johann Georg Mink. In most early records the name
was spelled Mink or Minck but pronounced like the English Mank. After the mid 1800's the spelling was shown as
"Mank" in most records.

Johann Geoig MINK1,2 immigrated in 1753. He was bom in Altendietz, Rhein-Lohn, Rheinland-Pfelz, Germany. Was a
book bindo* in "Altai Dietz". Came to Broad Bay in the ship Elizabeth in 1753. This &mily settled in the Manktown area of
Waldoboro except for son Philip who r. adjacent to the Christian Hoffees homestead in South Waldoboro.

Gerdraut Katherine ZIEKLER3 was bom in Altendietz, Rhein-Lohn, Rheinland-Pfelz, Germany. She died in,, ME. This
name was also known as Ziegler. Johann Georg MINK and Gerdraut Kadierine ZIEKLER had the following childroi:

I. Johann Philip MINK4,5 was bom on 9 Feb 1749 in,, Germany. He died in 1806/7 in,, ME.
Served in Revolutionary War. In his will, probated 24 June 1807, he mentions wife Susanna, and "my oldest daughter

Catherine Newbit" then lists "my nine children" including another Catherine, aged less than 14.

Johann Philip MINK and Elizabeth (Prob) KALER had the following children:

A. Catherine (Keaty) MINK6,7 was bom on 28 May 1770. She died on 29 Apr 1846. She was buried in Newbert
Private Cem., N. Waldoboro, Lincoln, ME.

Johann Philip MINK was married to Anna Maria Susanna HOFFSES about 1772.8 Anna Maria Susanna HOFFSES9
was bom on 16 Oct 1755. She died about 1820. Johann Philip MINK and Anna Maria Susanna HOFFSES had the
following children:
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B. Mary MINKIO was bom in 1774.11 Shown on 1850 census living with family of Daniel Kaler. Mary's sister Catherine
married him. (See p 4 Maxwell)
C. Magdalene MINK12,13 was bom about 1775. She was listed in the home of Eben Mink in the 1860 census. She died
between 1860 and 1870.
D. George MINK 14,15,16 was bom on 8 Aug 1778. He died on 9 Oct 1872. He was buried in Goshen Gem., East Waldoboro,
Lincoln, ME. 1850 Census lists as age 72, farmer, $1000.
E. Philip MINK17,18 was bom on 1 Jan 1780.19 He died on 18 Aug 1859.20 Carpenter ? Served in War 1812-14 in Capt P
Keizor's Co. Lieut. Col. S Thatcher's Regt from Sept 4, to Sept 10 1814. Raised at Waldoboro. Service at Camden. Listed as
Private. Was living in Hope in 1850 census at age 70.
"Philip (This Philip b. 1780, was probably the fether of Thomas Mink, the elder, of N. Waldoboro, and grandfether of Lizzie
Waltw StorCT, who (at 85 years) remembers hearing that her grandfather Mink died leaving eight children, and her grandmother
married again; does not remember her grandmother's name. I believe she was Margaret Benner, m. Philip Mink Feb. 26,1802,
(Waldoboro Records). Further, I believe he did not die but that they separated or she died and that he is the Philip Mink who'
married Rachel Flanda*s, Dec. 13, 1827, and was living in Hope, age 70, in 1850 (see Census).
The Ludwig Gen. states Margaret Bumheimer m. John Wallis, had a daughter Margaret who m. Philip Mink. She may have
married a Benner first Lizzie Storer's story may have reference to this - possibly Margaret died after her second marriage and
Philip thai married Rachel. (Esther Gross) "
F. Mai^ret MINK21.
G. Elizabeth MINK22,23 was bom about 1788. Possibly b. 1788, never married. (Hoffes)
R John MINK24,25 was bom about 1788. He died. On p 37 Hoffees says 20 Jan 1819 was death date but tiiis was marriage
date, according to Maxwell.
I. Sally (Sarah) MINK26. She never married.
J. Catherine MINK27. "A minor unda 14 in 1807 (may have been the Cathaine whose int. to Nathaniel Palma of Salem
Massachusetts wae filed 12 Jul 1817

II. Valentine MINK28,29 was bom in 1754. He died on 19 Jun 1832. He was buried in Goshen Cem., East Waldoboro, Lincoln,
ME. Served in Revolutionary War unda Capt Fulla in Col. Bond's Reg't, lata served unda Capt Smith's Co. in same reg't Children
are named.

Maiy MINK(MRS)30 was bom in 1781. She died on 16 Sep 1850. She was buried in Goshen Cem., East Waldoboro, Lincoln, ME.
Valentine MINK and Mary MINK(MRS) had the following diildren:

A. Catherine MINK31.

B. Philip MINK32 was bom in 1799.
C. Susan MINK33 was bom in 1800.34,35 Two dates given on same page 1805 and 1800. Tombstone at burial site <hi Gross
Neck, Waldoboro, Lincoln, ME on farm owned by Mel Gross says 1800-1869. She died in 1869.
D. Margaret MINK36 was bom in 1807.
E. John MINK37 was bom in 1808.

F. Godfrey MINK38 was bom in 1812.
III. Paul MINK39,40 was bom in Aug 1763 in Waldoboro, Lincoln, ME.41 He died on 7 Jul 1839 in Waldoboro, Lincoln, ME.
Twin, served in the American Revolution. Listed in Pension Act of 1832 as age 81 from Lincoln County, having served in the Mass
Mil. as a Private. Was a pvt in Capt Ulmer's Co. in Col Mcobb's Reg't 7 month 25 days. He lived in Waldoboro before being drafted
and continued to live there until his death in 1839. Bom in 1753 (which differs from Maxwell notes which say 1763).

Paul MINK and Mary Elizabeth GROSS had the following children:

A. Paul MINK Jr42 was bom in 1785.43 Age at death is carved as 75y, that would make him bom in 1789 rather than the year
1785 that is derived from census. He died on 15 Oct 1864. He was buried in Goshen Cem., East Waldoboro, Lincoln, ME.
Listed on 1850 Waldoboro Census as laborer. Lived just over the town line in Friendship, it's thought he is buried in E.
Friendship.
B. Peter Martin MINK44.

C.John MINK45.

D. Valentine MINK46 was bom on 5 May 1778. He died on 15 Dec 1832. Son of Paul (by deed)

E. Charles Bonapart MINK47 was bom in 1777. He died in 1873.
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IV. John Charles M1NK48,49 was bom in Aug 1763.50 He was age 88 in 1850 census. He died on 6 Apr 1859.51 He was buried in
Goshen Gem., East Waldoboro, Lincoln, ME. Twin. The births of the five children of John C. and Sophia are recorded in the Wal.
Rec. Ludwig Genealogy states John C. d 1860, aged 100. (1850 Census) age 88 farmer, $1800.

From Edith Mank's records -"He was bom according to his pension record in 1764 and died according to Goshen Cemeteiy record
Apr 6, 1859 ae. 95 y 8 m. Henry Mank was the first son and Joseph Mank b 27 Jan 1808 was the last"

Pvt. in Capt Baker, Col. McCobb's Maine Militia. Entered 1776 and disdiarged 1781 - Rev. War. Pvt in Capt Parker, Col Hunt's
Mass Line - 14 months $44 per mmth - 4 Mar 1831.

John Charles MINK was married to Sophia ORFF in Apr 1796 in Waldoboro, Lincoln, ME.52 Sophia ORFF53 was bom in
1767.50 She died on 29 May 1818. She was buried in Goshen Cem., East Waldoboro, Lincoln, ME.54 John Charles MINK and
Sophia ORFF had the following diildren:

A. Henry MINK55 was bom on 30 Apr 1799.56 He died on 30 Apr 1885. Henry lived in the present John Flanders place, E.
Waldoboro. He and Elizabeth separat^ after raising this large family, and lived apart many years in later life. (1850 Coisus)
fermo-, age 52, $1000

B. Elizabeth MINK57 was bom on 1 Apr 1800 in Waldoboro, Lincoln, ME.58

C. Catherine MINK59 was bom on 17 Jul 1803 in Waldoboro, Lincoln, ME. Listed as age 42 in 1850 census This disagrees
vdth dob 7/17/1803 p 25 Maxwell. She was living with her fether John C. Mink in 1850 census, listed as Catherine Orff

D. Thomas William 1SHNK60 was bom on 6 Jul 1806 in Waldoboro, Lincoln, ME.61 He died on 16 Nov 1875.

E. Joseph MINK62,63 was bom on 27 Jan 1808 in Waldoboro, Lincoln, ME. He died on 7 Oct 1849. Not listed wifti wife
and daugbto* in 1850 census. From Lincoln County Records, Wills1848-1861 Joseph bequeaftis to wife Elizabefti payment of
$300 ....Names only daughter Jane Feraline and fether John C. Mink. Dated 17 Sept 1849 and filed 26 Oct 1849. He died in
tiie epidemic.

John Charles MINK was married to Rhoda ELLIS on 20 Mar 1823. Rhoda ELLIS64 was bom in 1780.65 She died on 28 Aug
1849.66 She was buned in Goshai Con., East Waldoboro, Lincoln, ME. Of Union. Her name listed as Rhoda Alice on p 60
Maxwell

V. Peter MINK67 was bom in Jun 1766. He died on 5 Jan 1857. (1850 Census) Farmer age 84 $1500 - Birth date calculated
fi-om age at death. A different death date is listed on p 13. That is 7/5/1857.

Susanna STORER68,69 was bom on 5 May 1775.70,71 p 39 Maxwell mentions Susanna, dau of Andrew was b Nov 21,1789.
This is in dispute with census. She died on 10 Dec 1858. Peter MINK and Susanna STORER had the following children:

A. Andrew MINK72 was bora in 1796. Served in War 1812-14 in Capt. P Keizor's Co. Lieut. Col. S Ihatcho-'s Regt fi-om
Sept 4, to Sept 10 1814. Raised at Waldoboro. Service at Camden. Listed as Private. May be the Andrew v^ose int to
Catherine Hoffses 9/22/1821; to Mary Wallace, dau. of John and Margaret, 9/2/1826.

B. Sarah T. (Sally) MINK73 was bom on 18 Jan 1797. She died in 1861.

C. James MINK74 was bom in 1800.75 Shown on 1850 census as farmer, $1500, age 50.

D. George MINK76 was bom on 19 Aug 1802. He died on 7 Sep 1855. The wills of both Peter Mink and his son George
mention the latter's son Oscar, but not Austin. The above, from Easton, menticms Austin but no Oscar. Wilbert Mank knows
of no Oscar in his father's family and does not think it was part of his father's name. Peto-'s will probated 5/26/1857: Susan's
5/31/1859.-p 25 Lily
E. Martin MINK77,78 was bom on 5 Apr 1805. He died on 15 Jul 1888. He was buried in Goshen Cem., East Waldoboro,
Lincoln, ME. (1850Coisus) Age 45, Farmer, $1000
F. Caroline MINK79,80 was bom in 1800.
G. Clarissa MINK81,82 was bom on 21 Sep 1811.83 She died on 31 Jan 1903. p 27,60 Maxwell says 31 Jan 1903; p 39
says d 1899 or 1894 age 46 or 96. She was buried in Goshen Cem., East Waldoboro, Lincoln, ME.
H. Joslah M1NK84 was bom in 1817.85 He died on 26 Sep 1892 in Waldoboro, Lincoln, ME.86 Died from carcinoma of
lower jaw.
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Descendants of Peter Mink
submitted by Barbara and Richard Mank

Peter Mink 1766 - 1837

+Siisaiina Storer 1773 - 1838

2 GeotiBB Mank (Mink) 1802-1833
+NancyVoae 1809-1844

3 Erastus J. Mank 1833-1898

+Elizabelh F. Collamore
4 Everett F Mank 1894 -

-f-Addla J. Oliver

4 Austin F Mank

-4-CaroUne P Goudy
3 HoUisMank 1899-1984

+Marian Langley 1902 - 1993
6 Phyllis Mank Unknown -
6 Sylvia Mank Uoknown -
6 Edwin F, Mank 1927 - 1993

-^unknown

*2nd Wife of Edwin F, Mank:
+E!izabelh Ward Traylor 1937 -

7 Wanda Gail Mank I960 - 1973
— 7 Donald Wayne Mank 1964 -

+Jessica Lynn Giordano 1966 -
8 Melissa Gail Mank 1986 -

... •Srd Wife ofEdwin F, Mank:
-i-Charlatte Jeane Doop

7 Bruoe Charles Mank Unknown -
7 Austin Hollis Mank Unknown -

3 Doris Elizabeth Mank 1901 -

3 Austin M^ 1833-1903

+ Augusta Siddinacr
4 Zolvina Mank Unknown -

-t-Rev Elizabeth Greene

4 Wilbcit Mank Unknown -
-4-Laura Calderwood

3 Emily Mank 1840-1843
3 Jeremiah Mank 1844-1844

*2nd of George Mflook (Mbk):
+Maigaret Stidcn^ 1813 - 1903

3 Samud H. M^ Sr. 1846-1881

+Jennie P. Letg^iiea (Randlette) Unknown - Unknown
4 Samuel H. Mank Jr. 1882 - 1969

+Clara May Lon^^ 1887 - 1943
3 Doris Mank Uiknown - Unknown

-^FrankFino Uiknown - Unknown

6 Frank Fino Unknown -

6 Margaret (Peggy) Fino Unknown -
-  6 John Fino Uiknown -

—  3 Walter Mank Unknown - Uiknown

............—... -f'Lillian Nemo Unknown - Unknown
6 Frank Mank Uiknown -

6 Joseidi Mank Unknown -
6 Claiie Mank Unknown -

........— 6 James Mank Unknown -

3 Clara (TooCie) Mank Unknown - Unknown
-i-IivingTliayer Unknown - Unknown

6 JbanThayer Unknown -
6 Ednaond Tbayer Uiknown -

*2nd Husband of Clara (Tootie) Mank:
-  -t-\^liam Bug^ey Unknown - Unknown

6 George Richmond Bugl^ Unknown -
6 William Bugjky Unknown -

3 Ra^h Gardiner Mank 1907 -
H-Agusla Brunhilda Caminwti 1911 - 1993

-  6 Ralph Gardiner Mank Jr 1932 -
-+-Marylin Dou^bs Unknown -

7 Diana Lee Mank 1954 -
4-Ricliard Giancola Unknown -

8 Mark Giancola Unknown -

8 Cfarista Giancola Unknown'

8 Leah Giancida Unknown -

-  *2nd Wile of Ra^ Gardiner \&iak Jr
+Ruth Isabelle Langell 15^43 -

7 Robert George Mank 1966 -
7 Ronald Edward Mank 1967-
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+Sally Fcrgiuan 1967-
...... 6 Ridianl Anthony Mank 1934-

-t-Baihsia Bobry^ 1938-
7 Paula Mank 1964-1964

7 Paul Mank 1964-1964

7 Ridiard Paul Mank 1965-

-t-TraoeyLeePhqipa 1963-
8 Courtney Rose Mank 1989-

..... 8 Chrikophcr JoaqthMank 1993-
..... ....... 7 Mafyaon Paula Mank 19^-
..... +Robat Andrw Wrnsor 1963-

8 ChdsoyEIisabefliWinsor 1990
....... .......... 8 Mackenzie Lyn Winsor 1993-

7 JeffieyMank 1971-
7 PaulMaok 1972-

...... 4CliristinaManeRtq>atrick 1971-
...... 6 Locetta Theresa Mank 1936-

... +lK^lliam Landiy Ikikaown-
7 \(^lliamLaMlry 1954-

............ 7 Rkbaid Landry 1956-
7 Scott Landiy 1958-1958
7 ToddLfflwhy 1962-
7 AdamLandfy 1967-

...... 6 Antoinette Mine Mmk 1938-
+LqydBonton Uaknown-

7 LoydBunton IMnown-
7 Ch^es Bunton Ifaknomi-
7 RalphBuoton Unknown-
7 Anthony Bunton Ikikncwn -
7 Micfaad Bunton Unknown -

4 OKnF.Mank 1876-

... +Hdca Siddinger
5 Son Mank 1907-

... 5 Danger Mank 1911-
4 FreddieMiaok 1880-1880

3 Susan Miank(AnnieS) 1851-1942
... +ElwellRMoo<fy 1852-1937

4 Austin J Moody 1875-
+M8y

4 Rose May Moody 1876-
+Eari Gammon

4 GeocgeEMootfy 1879-
................ +Li2a

4 Willis AMoody 1881-1974
-i-SadieCastner 1884-1972

5 Ruth Ahna Moocfy 1910 -1995
-fAtfixd Wiley

6 Agnes Wiley Unknown -
6 George Wiley Udmawn-
6 Arnold \^ey Unknown -
6 Seda Wiley Unknown -

5 Bertha Jamie Moody 1908-
4-Benjanm Peny -1977

6 Benjamen Ra^ Peny Ikiknown -
6 BaAaraPeRy Unknown -
6 Enest Peny Unknown -
6 Ludllc Perry Unknown -
6 Willis Peny Unknown -
6 LonainePeRy Ikiknown-
6 James Perry Unknown -
6 Rkiiaid Perry Uoknown-
6 Jackie Peny Unknown -
6 MaiyPeny Uiknown-

5 Evdyn Ordall Mooify 1906-
.... +Merrill Paysoo

6 Phyllis Person Unknown-
6 Faye Paysoo Unknown -
6 Carolian Payson Unknown -
6 IK^lfiam Payson Uiknown-
6 Child #5 Payson Unknown -
6 Child #6 Payson Uiknown-
6 Child #7 Payson Uiknown-
6 Child i<^8 Payson Unknown -
6 Child#9 Payson Unknown-

List of Genealogys at Waldoboro
Library as of Feb. 2001

Achorn, Atkins, Benner, Bennet,
Bomeman, Bomheimer, Baker,
Bangs, Baxter, Bray, Burkett,
Chapman, Creamer, Castner,
Chase, Clark, Crowell,
Cutherbertson, Davis, Delano,
Dillingham, Doane, Eugiey,
Feyler, Hoffses, Hatch, Hovey,
Genthner, Gross, Groton, Hall,
Heyer, Hilton, Jenkins, Kaler,
Knepp, Lash, Lawry, Levensaler,
Light, Ludwig, Maker, Matthews,
Miller, Mink, Newbert,
Newcomb, Nash, Hoffelbaner,
Mclntire, Orff, Osier, Overlock,
Palmer, Pitcher, Robinson,
Ryder, Sidelinger, Simmons,
Snow, Sprague, Sproul, Stahl,
Storer, Sukeforth, Swift, Smith,
Seiders, Snow, Stevens, Stone,
Taylor, Turner, Ulmer, Vogler,
Waltz, Weaver, Webb, Weber,
Weston, Winslow, Winchenbach,
Weldon, White, Wood,
Rauenzaher



S [12] Clarence Reed Unknown -
5 [13] Mabd Reed Unknown -
5 [14] Bessie Reed Unknown -

4 Sara EliTwbelh (lizzie) Richards 1856-
OsmaSHead 1854-May
5 Mieiiill Head Lkiknown -

5 [8] Carrie Head 1876-
5 [9] Helena (Icna) Head 1881-

4 Andrew Ridiards 1^6-
4-Maitha Mink 1938-

5 Cyrus Richards Unknown-
5 Kent Richards Unknown -
5 Frank Richards Unknown -

5 Elmer Richards Unknown -

5 Leroy Richards Unknown-
4 Harriet Richards 1839-

-(Cbaries Summer

5 Nellie Summer Unknown -

5 Jennie Summer Uiknown-

5 Osma Summer Unknown -

3 SusanGNewbert 1822-1825

3 Sarah ENewbert 1830-1842

3 MbseaRevNewbert 1834-1866

H-RcbeocaWCRunnells) Jones (Mrs) 1836-1899
*2nd Wifecf Moaes Rev Newberi:

-t-Hekn Wadibum 1829-1866

3 Harriet Newberi 1839-Uoknown
-KSuuicB Sunmcr 1833 - Ubknown

4 Hdcn A (Nellie) Sumner 1865-Unknown
-hThcoias C Buckley Unknown-IkikBOwn

... 4 Jennie Sumner 1868-1910
4-LeanardC Jones Unknown -Unknown

.... 4 Osma Sumner 1877-

3 Clarissa J Newberi 1824-1875

-f{l] AlcocanderEUddamKhnk 1822-1901
4 IxnaraCMmk 1846-1928

... +Reud M Dexter Ikiknown • 1905

4 Nellie Mink 1851 - 1916

+Honitio Bates Ikiknown - Unknown

......... *2nd Husband of NriUe Mink:

+JbahiahSnen 1830-1892

5 Clara Anna Snell 1874 - 1941

..................... 5 GeorgeNewbcrSnell 1878-Unknown

....... ^Florence Butrill Unknown - Unknown

....... 6 Clayton Snetl Snril Unknown -
6 Bunill Sndl Unknown -

4 HattieSMink 1859-1863

......... 4 ChariesEMtnk 1877-'Lkiknown

-i-AlioB Cashing Ubknown - Unknown
3 WilliamPNewberi 1827-Unknown

.... -t-[2] Mielinda Messcr
4 [3] Flora Newberi Unknown -

-i-[4] John Dodge
. 3 Caroline Newberi 1831-1913

.... +[5] Moses Richards 1830 - 1909
4 [6] Emma Rkfaards 1852 - 1852
4 S«diElizabedi(Lizzie)Rkhards 1856-Unknown

+[7] Osma S Head 1854-May
5 [8] Carrie Head 1876-

............ 5 [9] Hdena (ioa) Head 1881-
5 MecrilHead Unknown -

4 Daug Richards Unknown -
4 [10] I .illtflw Richards 1865 - Unknown

+[11] Gardner Reed 1855-Unknown
5 [12] Clareace Reed Unknown -
5 [13]MabriReed Unknown -
5 [14] Bessie Reed Ikiknown-

3 [16] Andrew Newberi 1836-Ikiknown
.... •4-(15] Mariiia Ann Mink 1838-1909

4 [17] Cyrus NGnk Newberi 1866 - Uiknown
■4-[18]£8trelIaCapdand 1873-Unknown

5 [19] Russdl Newberi Unknown -
..... 5 [20] Harold Newberi Unknown -

4 [21] Frank M Newberi 1871-

QUERY
Looking for any info for Thomas
W. Bowes, bom July 25, 1842,
in Castine, Hancock County,
ME.
We believe he had two sons by
Honora Birmingham, (she was
bom in Ireland), Thomas
William Bowes, bom June 25,
1870, and Francis Thomas
Bowes bom September 25, 1871,
both bom in Boston, Suffolk
County, MA.

Also, my great grandmother
Bessie Marion White was the
adopted daughter of Vina! Keene
(himself adopted) of Lincoln Co.,
ME. She was adopted off a
Michigan Objiwa Indian
Reservation we believe. This is
the subject of my research. Vinal
was married to Sophronia Ash.
Bessie first married Guy W.
Jackson of Maine, before
marrying John White in MA
Vinal himself had been adopted
by Francis (b. 1/30/1802 d.
7/27/1881) and Jane (b.
7/2/1819) Keene. They seemed
to have adopted also Elisha Hail
(b. 5/18/1851), Chris Kennedy
(b. 11/13/1856), and possibly had
a son themselves, Francis (b.
1/1/1866). Vinal, a farmer,
seems to have lived in Greenbush
(with the Deering family),
Somerville, and Washington,
ME. Because of the proximity to
the Indian Island Reservation, we
always thought Bessie was
adopted from Maine Indians
(Penobscot). But there are many
ties to Michigan, and the
possibility of Objiwa/Chippewa
tribal connections...

CONTINUED



—.— 6 Child #10 Payson Unknown-
3 Hanoi Mutfaa Moody 1912-

-i-lrviagOainman
6 Sadie Oamman Unknown -

6 AldenGammon Usknown-
S EllaA.Mbo(fy 1914-1984
... +NQan8n Bomer

.............. 6 Harold Bomer Lkiknown-

5 Willis ir. Moody 1916-1988
... -t-FlocmceNewhall

.....—.— 6 Janet Moo^ Lkiknown-
6 Janice Mootfy Udmown-

*2ad Wife of Willis Jr. Moody:
>.. -hlbM|diineOflisaa

6 Timothy Moody 1933-
.... + Janet Garland

...... ...... 7 Raymond Gailand 1981 -
7 Hekfi Garland 1983-

7 Willis4thMoody 1986-
7 Kiyaten Moody 1991 -

........—... 6 Carrie Jane Moody 1SM6-
-HPhi% Doughty
... 7 Pamela Dou^dy 1964-
—  +BurgDB Palmer

8 Jescine Palmer Uoknown-
8 Frank Palmer Unknown -

—........... 8 maeoe Palmer Uoknovm-
... 7 Tammy Doughty 1966 -

+MBrcHildi^
....—......—.—. 8 Tyler Hildtcy Uhknown-
.... 8 Kinfeeriy Hikhey Ubknown-

7 KdltyDou^ity 1969-
...... +DoarcyK8ndiard

8 Daniel Blancfaatd Uiknown*
8 JmeBlandiard Lbknown -
8 Osier Blandiard Unknown -

7 Shelley Doughty 1969-

8 Edward Burgiess Uhknown-
8 GroverBurgBss Uaknown-

.....................................—................................................ 8 Gabfid Burgess Unknown -
7 PhillipK.Doughty 1970-

............................................ 3 neda Moody 1920 -
—....... -K3aty Stimpson

—...—............................ 6 Jime Stinqpson Unknown -
——.................—.................... 6 Linda Stimpson Unknown -

3 >^rgjma Moody Uoknown-
-K3eocgBBearB

—......—................. 6 Steve Bears Uoknown-
6 #2 Beats Unknown -

........ ......— 6 #3 Bears Unknown -

4 Annie Bell Moody 1882-
-fHarvity Poat

4 EdaMMoody 1886-1947
+RoyWebBter

... ......—. 4 JdtnteL Moody 1888-
— -t-HolHs Stanrett

4 CarrieBMoody 1877-1879
3 OraEttaMank 1833-

^Herbert Waller

—......... 3 Susan Mank (Atmie S) 1831 -
2 Sarah T (Salty) Mink 1797-1861
... +Kfidi8d Ncwbert Jr. 1794-Ubknown

3 CiaiiasaNewbert 1824-Unknown
...... -(-[1] Alexander Elickiamhifiiik 1822-1901
3 Vihlliam Newbert 1827-

+[2] Melittda Messer
4 [3] Flora Newbeit Uiknown -

+[4] Jiofan Dodge
3 Caroline Newbeit 1831-1913

+[3] Moses Ricfaarda 1830 - 1909
4 [6] Emma Richards 1832-1832
4 [10] Lillian Richards 1863 - Unknown

-•-[ 11] Gardner Reed 1833-Unknown

Query Continued.

Vinal Keene (aka. Venal Keen)
b. 8/10/1833, died 1919
Sophronia Ash Keene b 1850
died 1912 and we believe both

are buried at Marr Cemetery in
Washington, Knox County, ME.
Vinal was mustered out under

the name Venal to the Second

Maine Infantry Company D., as
a private during the Civil War.
Bessie Marion Keene's first

marriage was to Guy W.
Jackson, Washington, ME iil
5/9/1896. She later married

John Jacob White of

Plympton, MA. More info is
appreciated.
Robert David Bowes, 557
Minow Johnson Rd. Sanford,
NO., 27330 rdb@mag-net.net
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3

4 (22)EliiierNewbert Unknown -
..... 4 [23] LeRoy Ncwbcrt Unknown -

4 [24] Kent G Newbot 1878-
2 Andrew Mink 1796 -

... -I-Calberina Hofi&es Unknown-1823
3 HattieMMink Unknown -
3 NfillieEMink Unknown -

•2nd Wife of Andmv Mink:

... -f-Mary Wallsoe Lkilcnown - Unknown
3 HiomasMmk 1828-

3 Andrew W Mink 1831-1853

3 Gilbert A Mink 1837-

3 Gardner Mink 1838-1839

3 Bertha Mink 1843-
2 James Edward Mink 1799-1861

... +SaFBh M WiUiatTB -1826

*2nd of inww*! Edward Nifink:

... + AgFisla'Wggins Uoknown-
3 Marykfink Unknown -

... 3 Julia Mink Uoknown -

MoeesMink 1836-

-HAldana E. Nssh

4 James Mink Unknown -

+Sadie Butler

5 CharlesMink 1900-

5 Allan James Mink 1902 - Unknown

+MyrUe Boggg Unknown - 1999
6 Nancy LeeMink July -

+Gerald Wahcr Beal 194-
7 Brian Gerald Beal 1968-

7 Helena Rose Beal 1969-

7 Ldand James Beal 1972 -

........................................ 6 Shirley Arm Mink 1945 -
+HarTisoa Agnstin Edwards 1938 -

7 Valeric Ann Edwards 1963 -

7 Rawena Edwards 1965 -

7 Alisa Edwards 1968-
6 Everett Altca Mank 1941-

-KSloria Jean Willele 1943 -

7 Bert Louis Mank 1963 -

7 Bart Ahon Mank 1963 -
4-Midielle Arm Chase

7 Bret Everett Mank 1972 -

6 Betty Jane Mank 1940-1993
....... ... +Ddand Lee Beal Unknown -

7 Ddand Lee BealJk Unknown -

*206 Husband of Betty Jane Mank:
+Ra^)h B Fogg Unknown - 1993

7 Gail Marie Fogg 1958-
7 Joell Arrow Fogg 1969 -

..... 6 Christian Rcee Mank Kfarcfa -

+MemU Haskins Unknown -
7 Alan Berry Haskins 1952-
7 Roxanna Dee Haakins Haskins 195 V

7 Uynne Anne Haskins 1958-
*2nd Hu^rand of Ouristian Rose Mank:

-t-DougMakie Unknown -
7 Rondo Lei{^ Makie 1961 -
7 Duane Dougjks Makie 1963-
7 James Eeno Makie 1965 -

*3rd Husband of Christian Rose Mank:

-(-Bruoe Gamage Unknown -
6 Frank Albert Mank December -

-t-Doris Wallace Unknown -
7 Vilinda Mank Unknown -

Doris Arm Mank Unknown -

Frank Albert Mank Unknown -

Villian Lee Mank Unknown -
Ahon Sherban Mank Unknown -

Santda Gayle Mank Unknown -
Diane Mank Unknown -

6 Emery Leroy Mank February-
... +E!eanor May Krnrzera Lkiknown -

7 David James Mank 1959 -

QUERY

My blurb in your last news
letter brought me but one
response from another
descendant of old Hans

George Vogler. But she, like I,
have no conclusive

information, only questions.
So, here is another tack on the

same question, as to the end of
Hans George Vogler, if anyone
knows? I recently received
information from another of

my email conpadries to the
effect that Hans Georg Vogler
was killed and scalped by
Indians in the Broad Bay area
in 1760. This comes from page
295 of "Emigrants From Baden
and Wurttemberg in the
eighteenth century" By Brigitte
Burkett, published by Picton
Press. Some Voglers I am in
email contact with someone

that says that this information
about Hans Georg Vogler
being killed and scalped in
1760 isn't true, or at least isn't a
knowable fact. I would like to
know what the source of

Brigett Burkett's information is
for her to have put in her book?
Does anyone in our group, or
in our network of connections,
know how I can write to or

email Brigitte Burkett? If you
could publish this question in
your ne5rt or future news letter
I would be most thankful, as
I'm sure all of us thousands of

Vogler descendants who are
left wondering about the final
destiny of our first ancestor to
come to America, will be.
Edward Cooper
georgen.ed@worldnet.att.net
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7 Cindy Jayne Monk 1962-
7 Christopher Emery Msnk 1967-

3 Lucy S Mink 1835 - 1922
+Lorenzo Miank 1835 - 1902

4 Leverett Mank 1840 - Unknown

+Sadte Burrows Lfitiknown - Unknown
5 Millaxxl Mank Unknown -

5 HazriMank Unknown -

-^Charles Bowers Unknown - Unknown

*2nd Husband of Lucy S Mink:
+Loreazo C hfink 1835-1902

3 William Mink 1821-1914

+Mary Beoner
4 Elden VMink Uoknown-
4 Laura hffink Unknown-

.............. + James Doherty
*2nd Husband of Laura Kfink:

-t-Pease

4 Rose Mink Unknown -

+Fletcher

..............— .... *2nd Husband of Rose Nfink:

—  ........ +Sanb(»n

.......— 4 Webster Mink Uiknown-

+Eva

5 Ethd Mink Unknown - Uhknown

+Addi8oa Winslow Unknown - Unknown

6 Leon Winslow Uiknown -

6 Evelyn Winslow Uiknown -
5 Alsada Mink Unknown -

—  5 doug unknown Mink Uiknown -
+ John MiUer Unknown-

........................... .............. 6 Maddine Miller Uhknown -
2 Martin Mink Uiknown - Unknown

... +Lu^ Deane Snown 1812-Uiknown
3 [15] Martha Aim kfink 1838-1909
"^[1^ Andrew Newbert 1836 - Unknown

4 [17]CyrusKfinkNewbert 1866-Uiknown
................................. +[18] Estrrila Copeland 1873 - Unknown

5 [19]RussdlNewbert Udmown-
5 [20] Harold Newbert Uiknown -

4 [21] Frank M Newbert 1871-
4 [22] Elmer Newbert Uiknown -
4 [23] LAoy Newbert Unknown -
4 [24] Kent O Newbert 1878-

3 CyrusNMink 1840-
3 AdelmeSKGnk 1842-Unknown

+Jo6e|di Waltz Unknown - Uiknown
2 Jociiiafak&ik 1817-Unknown
... +Elinira Benner 1826-Unknown

3 Emily Mink Unknown -
— +Heniy Jiameson Uiknown -
3 GardherMnik Unknown-

*2nd WtiEb of Joshish Mink:

... +DMink(Nh5) Unknown - Unknown
........—.. 3 FdendaMink 1846-

2 Caroline Mink 1800-

.... +Ebenezer Kfihk 1805-

3 Harriet Mink 1845-

3 AbijahMink 1849-
2 ClarissaMink 1811-1903

— +CliariesMnik 1809-1861

3 CieorgeN. Mrak 1839-
+Mary C. Boggs 1838 -

4 Miles B. Mink 1868-

4 Clarence A. Mink 1879 -
3 Susan E.N^nk 1841-

+Hor8oe Welt Unknown -

3 Jamie Mink 1842-

+William SticicnQr Unknown -
3 Albert Mink 1848-1934

+Elizabe(h F. Merry 1850-1932
4 Herbert E. Mink 1870 - 1958

+CoraE.Paclcard 1878-1964

5 IrvilleC.Mink 1900-1978

Editor's Note Regarding
queiy on previous page:
I was able to email the

Picton Press and they
responded to Edward
Cooper regarding Brigett
Burkett's email address.

She states that the info is

in her attic and she will

dig it out for Edward
some day

-14-



+AiinieHeald

*2iid Wife of Irville C. Mink:

-tOladyBRHeald 1904-
6 RidiATd C. Mink 1931 - 1937

•3rdWifeQfIrvilIeaMink:

-t-Florenoe A. Dunning Unknown - Unknown
6 Baibara Ellen Mank 1920 - 1949

+Maurioe H Owen 1921-1990

7 Barbara Ellen Owen 1949 - Uoknown
—  +JoseiA C Sawyer Unknown - Unknown

8 Brian Keith Owen Unknown - Unknown

+Paula Jean Sawyer Unknown - Uoknown
9 AntooeCte Marie Owen 1988 -

9 &ian K Owen Jr. 1992 -

9 Alexander M. Owen 1997-
...— 8 Keith Micfaad Thane 197S -

8 Michad Brian Thane 1978 -
6 hville Carfton Mank Jr. (Bud) 1922 - 1978

+Carol Hildreth MbCouft 1925-1987

7 Courtney H. Mank 1946 •
... .......— ........ +LuantteSteriins 1947-
—  8 Danidle Elizabeth Mank 1972-

8 Dari^ Sterling Mank 1975-
4 JbaiahlLMink 1873-1910

-fClara (Von) Seegar 1871 - 1928
....... ... ...... 5 Elizabedi AMink 1903-Unknown

+PaulJ.Bill 1898-1979

6 Elizabeth Aitien Bill 1926 - Lhknown
-t-Paul T. Mather Unknown - Uaknown

7 Gary Paul Mother 1952-
.......... 7 Robin Lynn Madier 1957-

-t-CraigD. Sutton Unknown -
8 histin Mather Suttoa 1990 -
8 Jordan Sutton 1992-

4 FredE.Mank 1876-1969

+Angie B. Jameson Unknown - 1960
5 Philip JMank 1904-1995

+Mi8tgaret Hill Layton Unknown - 1986
.... 6 Rodney Layton Mank 1937-

+NancyL.
7 Stephen Oeodfrey Mank 1965 -
7 Christopher Rodney Mank 1969-

*2nd Wife <tfRo(fcii^ Layton Mtank:
+Mary Stewart

6 Fhil9JMankh-. 1931-
+Joaa Jones

7 Fhi^ Rodn^ Mank 1961 -
....... +MidideI>epew

8 Russell Jameson ktenk 1992 -

8 Meroditfa Rose Mank 1994-
7 Allen Jameson Mank 1964 -

+Teri Sdiragpr
4 Elizabeth (Bessie )MiBnk 1882-1973

+Fied A. Foster 1874 - 1962

4 Goor^A.Nfink 1887-1978
+LovinaA. 1884-1949

*2nd WifeofOeorgiB A. Mink:
+MatyA. 1892-1969

3 Sylvenus N. Mink (Sidney) 1845 -
... -fEvdyn Burton Ikiknown-

4 HattieMdik Uaknown -

-f-LeolardEMnik 1873-

5 Elwin S. Mank 1901 - 1984

+Maiy Meservy 1901 -
6 Elwin Stanley Mank 1927 -

+CaroI Luflcin 1933 -

7 Terry Glen Mank 1957 -
+Deborah Alexander 1958 -

8 Justin Alexander Mank 1987 -
8 Ryan Thomas Mank 1988-
8 Colin Gloi Mank 1994 -

7 Cindy Lee Mank 1958 -
-i-Ricfaard Ross 1957 -

8 Richard Michael Ross 1986 -
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8 SteveaHionusRoss 1989

8 Katie Rd)eoca Ross 1995-

7 JeffieyElwmMank 1967-
+Doi^

6 Rosalie Alice KM 1939-

... +William'niuistoaGlea8on 1930-

........ 7 QaigHmtstonGleasoa 1950-
+Sfl)jI

8 JoimDavidGkason IMnown-

8 NicoleGleasaa IMnovm-

8 Carrietteoa IMoown-

6 Gloria Mank 1931-

... -fHowatdl^
7 Yvonne Alane Dyer 1961-
-Hmlmomn

8 Elizabeth IMnown-

.............. 7 Lisa Nbrie Dyer 1964-
+Eari

8 Son 1 Ibkiiown -

... 8 Son2 Unknown-

8 Son3 Utknown-

6 FonklesterKM 1934-

7 QioyCastater 1951 -
7 TjoK^y Allen KM 1959-

6 Nfyrvyn Eugene MiBik 1936-
+GailRowdl

7 Matthew Mank 1964-

+Ann Marie

8 sonMank IMnown-

8 daugMank IMnown -
7 KMssaMank 1967-

5 MaijorieMank 1902-
5 VugUMank 1907-

3 EhaANfink 1848-
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Wanted: Info on these Ancestors

Looking for info about ancestor or children of Allen Welt b. 1824 and Eliza Benner B. 1829 m. 1847 in
Waldoboro. Contact David Putnam, 28 Union Street, Hamilton, MA 01982 email dputnam925@aol.com

Looking for these names: Mathews, Graham, Mills.. .for my side. Mosley, Coolbroth, Sweetland for my
children. Loma Mosely Mank, 708 Highland Rd. Warren,Me. 04864 little_bit_ofF@hotmail.com

I am helping my aunt, Arleene Seiders, research her family tree. She has books and documents describing
her descendants from broad Bay, Maine. They are Conrad Seiders, Cornelius Seiders and Jacob Seiders.
My aunt is 88 years old and has a tremendous amount of info about the Seiders. She is my mother's only
sister and my mother is now deceased. We are descendants of Jacob Seiders. Jacob's son, Edward Seiders,
married Maria Liouisa White (daughter of Gideon White). Edward Seiders is my g-g grandfather.
Edward and Maria had three sons before her death, Edward Gideon Seiders, Henry Bell Seiders and
Pinkney White Seiders. Pinkney White Seders married Mary Scheiffer (daugher of Ferdinand
Scheiffer). They had eight children . One of their sons, Raymond Gidding Seiders was my grandfather
and father to my mother and aunt. Please email me atjfmch47@aol.com Jackie Finch

Robert Benner, 24 Atlantic Hwy, Waldoboro, ME 04572 submits this query: In search of parents of
William Miller Sproul bom 1812 and died 1860. He married Sarah Eugley, daughter of Jane and
Benjamin Eugley of Nobleboro, ME bom 1817 and died 1895. Both are buried in the Rural/Benner
cemetery on Route 220 in Waldoboro. "Old Bristol & Nobleboro Vital Records" lists this William as
William 4th. In 1846 he petitioned the House of Representatives of the State of Maine to have his name
changed to William Miller Sproul. Could Miller have been his mother's maiden name? A Hannah Miller
married Alexander Sproul Jan. 25, 1807. Did they have a son named William bom in 1812? Alexander's
father was adopted by his uncle William and was known as William Jr.; he in tum had a son William bom
1792, which might have been known as William 3rd. Alexander could have named one of his children after
his brother, William, who was known as William 4th. William Miller Sproul and Sarah Eugley Sproul's
children were Benjamin, Lincoln, Alvetia, Adelia, William, Isaac and Albion. Both Isaac and Albion died
at a young age. (See cover of March OBB newsletter)

Claire Little is looking for info on the Davis family Richard Davis, bom around 1790 died in 1865 in
Cushing or Friendship, Comelious bom 1765 his son, died 1845 Lt John Davis bom 1737 died 1816
Bamstable, MA William Rice Davis, bom 1837 died 1917. Contact Claire at 11 State Rd. Route 32, New
Harbor, ME 04554

I would very much like to be put in touch with anyone who might be researching the Metcalf / Medcalf
family of mid-coast Maine. Time frame 1770 - 1820 and later. In Ruth J. Aiken's book, "Records of the
Lower St. Georges and Cushing, Maine 1605 - 1897" on page four, the following:" intentions of Marriage
were entered with the town clerk for the year 1790, November 27, James Midcalf and Jane Young, both of
Cushing." I am assuming that they did get married, and had children. I would be interested in who their
parents might have been and the names of any children from this union. Any help you can render will be
greatly appreciated. Regards, Prentice Alexander ss392@mindspring.com

Does anyone have info on the ancestors of Elizabeth Mitchell who married William Soule on
September 17,1815? Contact Loren Somes lesomes@worldnet.att.net
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Wanted: Info on these Ancestors

Any information pertaining to James Witherell Coombs, between the time he was bom in Maine 1829/31 and his
family. What happen to cause him to leave home at a early age? I have him in Texas in 1860. Trying to fill in
some blank years, about his family and him. His father was William B Coombs bom about 1788 in Maine. His
mother was Lydia Killgore bom about 1797. He has 10 brothers & sisters the last sister was bom after his father
died about 1837. Would appreciate anything on this family. Aileen Hoyack fax 210 657-5082 ahoyack@stic.net

Does anyone know where Erasmus Loesch and his wife Regina Kuebler are buried? Regina died April 11,
1811. Also needed, the burial place of John Noyes, bom April 22, 1782, and his wife Margaret Lash who died
March 25, 1840. Ava Keene, Box 221, Bremen, ME 04551
(Ava, they are buried in the Carman Cemetery in Waldoboro...this from Randy Gross.) thanks. Randy

Elizabeth Davis bom 4-8-1781 of Friendship and Newbedford, MA died 5-5-1873. Does anyone have parents?
she married Samuel Geyer in 1805 of Bristol, ME. Contact Randy Gross 207-832-2194

Query from Robert Havener:
Need information re: Church pew numbers of the original members of The Old German Lutheran Church at
Waldoboro, Maine. Matthias Heavener owned pew #22. His brother, Charles & their father, George
Heavener were also members of this church but, have no info on the numbers of the pews they owned. Also,
would like to find the pew numbers of other church members, as well.
Robert Havener, 194 Central St. #425, Gardner, MA 01440. e-mail: vvnh425@gis.net

I forwarded our email exchange (yours and mine) to Fred Vogler for his comments. He has filled us in nicely,
below. I am a "Johnme-come-lately" in this Vogler genealogy research, only been doing it for one year, having
picked up on notes my mom left me when she died in 1988.1 was worldng back then and didn't have the time
nor the interest for genealogy. (Boy, am I sorry now! I don't have my mom to ask the many questions, the
answers to which would bring her vast notes into focus for me.) I will make this excuse for not recognizing the
Foglers as I should have, being a Vogler descendant. By the way, one son of the first couple to make their
beginning in the Broad Bay area retained the name FOGLER. The rest used VOGLER, so we're all blood-kin.
Back in Germany, and earlier in Switzerland to where we have traced our earliest ancestors, the original name
FOGLER (pronounced VOGLER) meant catcher of birds, falcons mostly, I think. Best regards, Ed Cooper
eygdcl999@yahoo.com

I am researching Lincoln County Olivers, and I must say they are giving me a bit of trouble!
(1) I have Silas Oliver (b 1812), ofNobleboro, but do not know his parents. So, I'm interested in learning about
his ancestors.

(2) Silas Oliver married Lydia (Parker or Hartwell, depending on the source), (b 1814), in about 1834. I'm
wondering if she's Parker or Hartwell, so I can investigate her ancestors.
(3) One of Silas & Lydia's sons is Elden S. Oliver, b in Nobleboro in 1842 or 1844 (depending on the source).
He married Annie Isabel Page, also of Lincoln Co, in 1866. He & Annie raised but were not the parents of
Edith Maybelle Harrington Oliver, who was bom 1882 in Edgecomb. Edith's marriage certificate states that
her parents were "Frank E Oliver" and "Sarah J. Harrington.** I cannot figure out who they were, but I'm
guessing that "Frank E Oliver" must be some relation to Elden Oliver who raised Edith. Does anyone have any
clues to my Oliver mysteries? Thanks so much! -Barbara Price, 41243 Pamela Place, Oakhurst, CA 93644

Please fill out the form on the right and mail it in to Randy Gross, President,
P.O. Box 1242, Waldoboro, ME 04572



Old Broad Bay Family Registry

Family Name:

the above name is: maternal line or paternal line
My line of descent in this family is: direct or collateral
I would or would not be willing to participate in an oral history interview
yes or no 1 wish to receive info about this family
yes or no I have collected unpublished info about this family that I am willing to share
yes or no I have references to publish data on this family that I am willing to share
yes or no I have included further comments on the back of this page
yes or no I have listed my line of descent to the earliest person of this name known to me
yes or no I am filling out separate Old Broad Bay Famity Registiy forms for the following

families:

(For cross-referencing purposes, pleasefill out a separateform for each name)

1  10

2 11

3 12

4 13

5 14

6 15

7 16

8 17

9 18

Note: the en^jiasisofthe Old Broad Family Registiy is on the Gentian fimilieswix) settled in WaldobcHO
during the mki48tfa century, it is open to all are interested in exdianging inih ahoiitmkl-<y>ayt Maine

When contacting the person vdtose name ̂qteais at the bottom ofthis £)nn, please remembo'to refer to this Fam%
R^;istiy as your source^ allow at least 30 d^ for a i^ly, and include a selfaddiessed, stamped envebpe to eooourage a
rqjly to your inquiry. Your initial contact shoiild be tyrnail, preferably with a copy to the OBBFHA President, Randall
Gro^ P.O. Box 77, Waldoboro, ME 04572. Once initial contact has been made, further intexchange is at the discredon of
the individuals cormned.

Please also note that your use ofthis form signifies that you are willing to share info about the arx^estors of your femily.

My full name is:

My permanent address is:

City__ State Zip

phone___ email
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EL.NfER F. HOFFSES
WALDOBORO — Elmer F.

Hoffses. 88. died July 14. 2000, at
Milei Memorial Hospital in
Daniariscotta.

Mc was Ixirn here, a son of
and Arminda Spear Hoffses.

He lobstered must of his life
He was a lifetime member of

Arcana Lodjw, Knights of Pythias in
Tliomasion. and was a member of the
Grange.

He went hunting with friends and
in later year^ had a garden.

Surviving arc his wife. Bemice S.
Hoffses of Waldoboro, and a brother.
Ralph H. of Waldoboro.

A graveside scr>-ice was held July
n in Sweetland Cemeicry. Airange-
nicnis were by Hail Funeral Home
949 Main St.

M> I ncle [-Imer I crnald MolTses ( i9| i-200(1) wa> ihcd'" generaiioi
Irom the original Broad Bav Pioneers of 1752.
i.lmer was one ol eleven children bom in \\ aldi)bori). 21 August
191 1, son oflsaae Herman HolTses (1866-1%:) and Arminda Fllen
Speari 1876-1949).

l.lniers brothers and sisters were; irvin Rverand HotTses. Ciartnda C
HotTses. Calvin Nelson HofTses. Adeline Francis HotTses. Bernice
May HofTses. Olln Spear HolTses. Delia Cienrude HolTses. Fllon
Isaac HofTses. Donald George HofTses. and Ralph Herman Hoflses.

1 he parents of Isaac Herman HofTses were John Boy d f iolTses < 183.>
1894) and Adeline Francis Burn.N (1841-1860); both buried in the Oh
Burns ( emeiery. Back C ose. South Waldohoro. Maine.

The parenls of John Boyd Hoffses were John I lotTses
and Sally (ienihner (1798-1848).

"92-1848)

I he parenls of John HofTses were Johami C hnsiian Hoffses ( P5.>-
IS.vGand Margaret Ludw ig H 760-1845). daughter of Cap! Johann
Jacob Ludwigand Anna Margareiha Hill.

Malhias Hoffses and his wife Margareiha Wuslin were Johann
Christians parents.

Anyone who receives this newsletter and has email, please let me know your email address and
I will add it to our OBB list. Thanks, Ann Hart screendo(§lincoln.midcoast.com


